



Unbound

Date: 25.01.2020

## FEE STRUCTURE, Ph.D. Program From Ph.D. Cycle July 2020

Please take reference of the decision made in 3<sup>rd</sup> Meeting of BOM date 25/01/2020. The Fee structure of the Ph.D. Program for external Research scholar and Internal Research Scholars (faculty members of the University)

S.No.	Description	Schedule of Payment	Amount (Rs.)	For Quantum Faculty Members (Rs.)
I	Application-cum- Processing Fee	With application form	1,000	1000
2	Registration Fee	At the time of registration	50,000	40000
3	1st Installment of Fee	15 days before the expiry of first year of registration	40,000	30000
4	2nd Installment of Fee	15 days before the expiry of second year of registration	40,000	30000
5	3rd Installment of Fee	15 days before the expiry of third year of registration	40,000	30000
6	4th Installment of Fee	At the time of thesis submission	30,000	30000
Total			201000	161000

<sup>\*</sup>An extension fee of Rs. 15,000 per year will be charged after the completion of third year of registration. Late Fee of Rs. 2,000/will be charged if the candidate exceeds the deadline by 15 days and Rs. 1,000/per 15 days or part thereof for any further delay.

Dean Research 25

Quantum University

Copy to: The Vice Chancellor The Registrar

The Deans of all Schools

## Ph.D Fee Waiver for Internal Research Faculty **Academic Session Total Fee Waiver** Department Sr. No. Name (Enrollment year) Rs. 40000/-July, 2020 Computer Science & Engineeing Himanshu Tyagi 1 July, 2020 Rs. 40000/-2 Saloni Arora Applied Medical Sciences December, 2020 Rs. 40000/-3 Nikita Tyagi **Applied Medical Sciences** Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Computer Science & Engineeing Ankur Rana 4 Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Computer Science & Engineeing Chunnu Lal 5 Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Computer Science & Engineeing Deepak Bhatt 6 Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Computer Science & Engineeing 7 Rishi Sharma Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Computer Science & Engineeing 8 Shilpy Rs. 40000/-July, 2021 Mechanical Enginering Mukesh Kumar December, 2021 Rs. 40000/-**Business Manangement** Shalini Verma 10 December, 2021 Rs. 40000/-**Business Manangement** 11 Govind Singh Rs. 40000/-July, 2022 Anurag Chandana Computer Science & Engineeing 12 Rs. 40000/-July, 2022 Vivek Computer Science & Engineeing 13 Rs. 40000/-July, 2022 14 Madhulika Mittal Computer Science & Engineeing Rs. 40000/-July, 2022 **Business Manangement** 15 Mahesh Mishra Rs. 40000/-July, 2022 16 Lokesh Kr. Das **Business Manangement**

